
Weeds Officer Contacts 
for the Lower Hunter & Central Coast 
Regional Weeds Program

Dungog Shire Council
Mr Eric Pasenow- Weeds Officer
Ph: (02) 4992-1279

Cessnock City Council
Mr Barry Shepherd- Vegetation Officer
Ph: (02) 4993-4371
Email: barry.shepherd@cessnock.nsw.gov.au

Maitland City Council
Mr Brian Worboys- Senior Noxious Weeds Officer
Ph: (02) 4934-9618
Email: brianw@maitland.nsw.gov.au

Port Stephens City Council
Mr Graham Prichard- Senior Weeds Pest Management Officer
Ph: (02) 4980-0392
Email: graham.prichard@portstephens.nsw.gov.au

Newcastle City Council
Mr Kevin Folpp- Noxious Weeds & Pest Management Officer
Ph: (02) 4974 6048
Email: kfolpp@ncc.nsw.gov.au

Lake Macquarie City Council
Ms Kim Hignell- Vegetation Control Officer
Ph: (02) 4921-0360
Email: khignell@lakemac.nsw.gov.au

Wyong Shire Council
Mr Darren Williams- Bushcare Officer
Ph: (02) 4350-5315
Email: williamd@wyong.nsw.gov.au

Gosford City Council
Mr Eddie Lanting- Chief Weeds Officer
Ph: (02) 43258432
Email: eddie.lanting@gosford.nsw.gov.au

Upper Hunter Weeds Authority
Mr Doug Campbell- Works Coordinator
Ph: (02) 6549-3802
Email: uhwa@muswellbrook.nsw.gov.au


